Tariff Notice No. 1981/64—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of	Part	
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	11777	84.45.001	P500 semi automatic hunching machine, peculiar for use in making jewellery	40*	Aul 20* Can 25*	
			NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99		DC 25* Pac Free*	92.34
H.O.	1874	84.45.001	Pullmax universal shearing machine, model B.W. 301 E, peculiar for use in shearing cropping and notching of metal bars. NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free*	
н.о.	1827	84.47.001	prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 Schoppach model TKU sliding table dimension saw bench, peculiar for use in dimension sawing of timber and sheet materials NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free*	••
			presented under Part II of the Parin, Reference to		wer rate of ne Minister case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 3 June 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/66—Application for Variation of Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current determination of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Concession	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
н.о.	61030	84.23.011 Deter'n	CURRENT DETERMINATION: Front end loaders, which cannot rotate through the horizontal plane without movement of the wheels, whether assembled or in C.K.D. condition, with a bucket capacity up to and including 3.44 cubic metres S.A.E. (nominally heaped) load capacity REQUESTED DETERMINATION:	35	Aul 25 Can 25	••	202764L	1/6/80	••
		84.23.011 Deter'n	Front end loaders which cannot rotate through the horizontal plane without movement of the wheels, whether assembled or in C.K.D. condition and with a static tipping load at full turn, and at maximum reach, of up to 17,000 kg measured to S.A.E. standards. This static tipping load must be applied to				ng e s ^{ert}		el el en en l Talente
		·	front end loaders equipped to the normal standard specifications as offered for sale including counterweights but without tyre ballast	20 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					ister of the

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 3 June 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: farsy incomi

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials, labour, overhead, etc.

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1981.